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							       April 2023

Dear Brother Priest, 

Frequently a parishioner will talk to me after a Mass or write to me praising and expressing 
affection for the priests of this archdiocese.  I know how they feel.  Not only because I spend time 
with you as archbishop, but ever since I first encountered and looked upon the faces of the priests 
of my youth who inspired, shaped and formed me, I have treasured the men who have answered 
the Lord’s call.

The 50 years since my own ordination have been filled with many blessed moments, as well as 
challenges, and among my greatest joys is being able to call you “dear brother priest” because you 
are precisely that.  I am grateful to the Lord; I am grateful to each of you.  These years with you 
have been among the happiest in my life.  Thank you.

When you look upon the faces of the men in this pictorial directory – whether they are newly-
ordained as a priest, newly-ordained as a bishop, or whether they are observing their golden jubilee 
and everything in-between – you too will see a dear brother. More than that, a living image of Jesus 
Himself.  This is who we are:  configured to Christ, giving our lives to Him and in caring service to 
the People of God and all our sisters and brothers in the human family. You can be certain too of 
the appreciation of the flock entrusted to your care.  On their behalf, again, I thank you from deep 
in my heart.

With profound gratitude for your priestly ministry at the service of The Roman Catholic 
Archdiocese of Washington and with every personal good wish, I am

Fraternally yours in Christ,

 
 
Wilton Cardinal Gregory, 
Archbishop of Washington 
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Cardinal Donald Wuerl
Archbishop Emeritus  

of Washington 
Ordained December 17, 1966

The Most Reverend 
Francisco Gonzalez, S.F.

Auxiliary Bishop of Washington (retired)
Ordained May 1, 1964

The Most Reverend 
Roy E. Campbell, Jr.

Auxiliary Bishop of Washington
Ordained May 26, 2007

His Eminence 
Wilton Cardinal Gregory

Archbishop of Washington
Ordained May 9,1973

The Most Reverend 
 Juan Esposito

Auxiliary Bishop of Washington
Ordained June 14, 2008

The Most Reverend 
Evelio Menjivar

Auxiliary Bishop of Washington
Ordained May 29, 2004
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Rev. Msgr. Robert G. Amey
May 17, 1969

Rev. Francisco E. Aguirre 
June 15, 2013

Rev. Ismael N. Ayala
June 19, 2010

Rev. Timothy K. Baer 
June 15, 1996

Rev. John E. Adams
March 29, 1969

Rev. Gellert J. Ailer
May 27, 2006

Rev. Msgr. Charles V. Antonicelli
June 26, 1993

Rev. Oscar A. Astigarraga
June 16, 2018

Rev. Nathanael P. Anderson
June 20, 2020

Rev. Patrick S. Agustin 
June 20, 2020

Rev. Gerald N. Andrews 
June 18, 2022

Rev. Tesfamarian Baraki 
July 27, 1975
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Rev. Rafael Barbieri de Carvalho
June 15, 2013

Rev. John M. Barry  
May 21, 1988

Rev. David A. Bava
November 10, 1973

Rev. David W. Beaubien
June 26, 1993

Rev. Christopher T. Begg
May 14, 1977

Rev. Msgr. Joaquin A. Bazan
May 26, 1962

Rev. Alberto Biondi 
June 25, 2016

Rev. James D. Boccabella 
June 20, 2009

Rev. Jonathan A. Berard 
June 25, 2016

Rev. Carlos A. Benitez
May 29, 2004

Rev. John B. Benson 
June 15, 2019

Rev. Robert P. Boxie, III 
June 25, 2016
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Rev. C. Gregory Butta 
July 6, 1991

Rev. Joseph A. Calis 
June 12, 1999

Rev. Y. David Brault 
May 14, 1977

Rev. Michael W. Briese 
June 20, 2009

Rev. Michael F. Bryant 
May 17, 1969

Rev. Robert P. Buchmeier 
June 8, 1991

Rev. Keith T. Burney 
June 25, 2016

Most Rev. Roy E. Campbell, Jr.
May 26, 2007

Rev. William M. Brailsford 
May 29, 2004

Rev. Ryan J. Braam 
June 18, 2022

Rev. William P. Carloni 
June 18, 2011

Rev. Daniel B. Carson 
June 16, 2012
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Rev. Mattia Cortigiani 
June 18, 2022

Rev. Frederick J. Close 
June 9, 2001

Rev. Msgr. Karl A. Chimiak 
May 24, 1980

Rev. Martino I. Choi 
June 20, 2015

Rev. Andrew C. Clyne  
June 16, 2018 

Rev. Msgr. Andrew J. Cassin 
June 6, 1954

Rev. Rory T. Conley 
June 24, 1989

Rev. Brian A. Coelho 
May 26, 2007

Rev. Alain M. Colliou 
June 20, 2009

Rev. Gregory S. Coan 
May 24, 2003

Rev. Stephen J. Carter 
June 12, 1982

Rev. Roberto J. Cortes-Campos 
May 25, 2002
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Rev. Charles A. Cortinovis 
June 20, 2009

Rev. John T. Dakes 
June 27, 1987

Rev. Peter J. Daly 
June 28, 1986

Rev. Jose Raul DeLeon 
June 14, 2008

Rev. Msgr. Patrick E. Dempsey 
June 14, 1997

Rev. Timothy G. Daniel 
June 21, 2014

Rev. Mark A. Cusick 
June 15, 2013

Rev. Joseph R. Cwik  
June 15, 2019

Rev. Kevin M. Cusick 
June 6, 1992

Rev. Msgr. Salvatore A. Criscuolo 
January 21, 1978

Rev. Emanuele DeNigris 
May 28, 2005

Rev. Vincent J. DeRosa 
June 14, 2008
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Rev. Msgr. William J. English 
May 17, 1969

Rev. Michael F. Dolan 
December 14, 1997

Rev. L. James Downs 
May 7, 1966

Rev. John J. Dillon 
May 23, 1998

Rev. Eamon Dignan 
May 31, 1959

Rev. Msgr. Paul M. Dudziak 
May 17, 1969

Rev. Percival D’Silva 
December 2, 1964

Rev. Tony A. D’Souza 
June 21, 2014

Rev. Robert D. Duggan 
December 19, 1969

Rev. Alejandro Diaz 
June 18, 2011

Rev. Msgr. Raymond G. East 
May 23, 1981

Rev. Francis J. Early 
June 29, 1985
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 Most Rev. Juan Esposito
June 14, 2008

Rev. Msgr. Donald S. Essex 
May 12, 1973

Rev. Blake Evans-Campos 
June 19, 2010

Rev. LeRoy J. Fangmeyer 
June 24, 1989

Rev. Louis J. Faust 
May 18, 1974

Rev. Raymond L. Fecteau 
May 13, 1972

Rev. Angel G. Fermín 
June 20, 2015

Rev. Msgr. John J. Enzler 
May 12, 1973

Rev. Kevin A. Fields 
June 16, 2018

Rev. Robert A. Finamore 
May 16, 1970

Rev. Msgr. Edward J. Filardi 
June 25, 1994

Rev. Matthew J. Fish 
June 20, 2015
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Rev. Grantley D. Gaskin
May 27, 2006

Rev. Martin E. Flum 
June 9, 2001

Rev. William E. Foley 
May 19, 1979

Rev. Charles M. Gallagher 
June 19, 2010

Rev. Shaun T. Foggo 
June 15, 2013

Rev. David M. Fitz-Patrick 
December 29, 1979

Rev. Benjamin A. Garcia 
June 17, 2017

Rev. Richard K. Gancayco 
June 6, 1992

Rev. Daniel T. Gallaugher 
June 20, 2009

Rev. Jaroslaw S. Gamrot 
June 16, 1991

Rev. Benton L. Garrett 
May 27, 2006

Rev. Richard E. Gardiner
May 6, 1967
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Rev. Kenneth J. Gill 
June 21, 2014

Rev. Peter M. Giovanoni 
June 9, 2001

Rev. Robert W. Golas 
May 24, 2003

Rev. Avelino A. Gonzalez 
May 27, 2006

Rev. Andrew B. Gonzalo 
October 21, 1994

Rev. Brendan G. Glasgow 
June 15, 2019

Rev. Samuel C. Giese 
December 7, 1985

Most Rev. Francisco Gonzalez, S.F.
May 1, 1964

Rev. James D. Glasgow 
June 20, 2020

Rev. Carter H. Griffin 
May 29, 2004

Wilton Cardinal Gregory
May 9,1973

Rev. Robert T. Guillen 
May 16, 1970
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Rev. Justin A. Huber 
June 19, 2010

Rev. Alfred J. Harris 
June 25, 1994

Rev. Msgr. Kevin T. Hart 
July 21, 1974

Rev. William H. Gurnee, III 
June 10, 2000 

Rev. Scott R. Hahn
May 24, 2003

Rev. Jeremy W. Hammond
June 20, 2020

Rev. W. Paul Hill 
May 23, 1964

Rev. Jaime B. Hernandez 
May 24, 2003

Rev. Edward A. Hegnauer 
June 20, 2009

Rev. Carlos de Rodrigo Gutiérrez 
June 18, 2022

Rev. James P. Holloway 
April 28, 1970

Rev. Scott S. Holmer 
June 15, 2013
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Rev. John J. Hurley 
May 29, 1982

Rev. Philip W. Ilg 
June 25, 2016

Rev. Mark R. Ivany 
June 14, 2008

Rev.  C. Andre Izac 
March 19, 1964

Rev. Msgr. W. Ronald Jameson 
May 18, 1968

Rev. Joseph A. Jenkins 
May 17, 1986

Photo not available

Rev. Christian P. Huebner 
June 15, 2019

Rev. Mark F. Hughes 
May 29, 1982

Rev. Michael T. Jones 
June 29, 1985

Rev. Thomas M. Kalita 
May 18, 1974

Rev. Milton E. Jordan 
June 3, 1972

Rev. Robert F. Keffer 
May 18, 1968
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Rev. Zygmunt Kurzawinski 
May 24, 2003

Rev. Michael J. Kelley 
May 17, 1975

Rev. Raymond B. Kemp 
June 6, 1967

Rev. John H. Kennealy
May 29, 2004 

Rev. Joseph P. Kennedy 
May 12, 1973

Rev. Robert F. Kilner 
June 17, 2017

Rev. Michael J. King 
May 14, 1977

Rev. Mark D. Knestout 
May 23, 1998

Rev. M. Valentine Keveny 
June 23, 1973

Rev. Kevin C. Kennedy
June 24, 1995

Rev. Robert J. Kosty
May 18, 1974

Rev. Cezary Kozubek 
June 21, 2014
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Rev. Msgr. T. Ansgar Laczko 
July 17, 1960

Rev. Thomas G. LaHood 
June 10, 2000

Rev. Daniel P. Leary 
June 14, 1997

Rev. Paul D. Lee 
May 28, 1983

Rev. Patrick S. Lewis 
June 16, 2012

Rev. Anthony E. Lickteig 
June 19, 2010

Rev. Agustin López 
June 18, 2011

Rev. Charles E. Luckett 
June 21, 2014

Rev. Emanuel P. Lucero 
June 20, 2020

Rev. Msgr. John F. Macfarlane 
May 7, 1966

Rev. Mario A. Majano 
June 16, 2012

Rev. Daniel J. Malaver 
May 24, 2003
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Rev. Msgr. Michael J. Mellone 
May 17, 1976

Rev. Robert G. Maro 
June 20, 2015

Rev. D. Agustin Mateo-Ayala 
October 20, 1990

Rev. Santiago Martin 
June 20, 2015

Rev. Msgr. Oliver W. McGready 
June 9, 1962

Rev. John F. McKay 
May 12, 1973

Rev. Roderick D. McKee 
June 19, 1966

Rev. Charles McCann 
June 8, 1969

Rev. Ebuka V. Mbanude 
June 15, 2019

Rev. Eamon McManus 
June 6, 1954

Rev. Stefan I. Megyery 
June 15, 2019

Most Rev. Evelio Menjívar
May 29, 2004
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Rev. James P. Meyers 
May 30, 1970

Rev. William L. Montgomery 
May 19, 1979

Rev. Raymond H. Moore 
May 23, 1981

Rev. Andrew M. Morkunas 
August 29, 2009

Rev. James M. Morrison 
June 20, 2020

Rev. Nicholas P. Morrison 
June 19, 2021

Rev. Peter F. Mlynarczyk 
June 18, 2022 

Rev. James M. Morgan 
June 18, 2022

Rev. John J. Mudd 
May 17, 1969

Rev. Thomas Morrow 
May 29, 1982

Rev. Patrick M. Mullan 
June 15, 2019

Rev. Conrad T. Murphy 
June 20, 2015
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Rev. Msgr. J. Wilfrid Parent 
June 8, 1991

Rev. Charles H. Muzzey 
May 8, 1965

Rev. Msgr. John F. Myslinski 
May 24, 1980

Rev. John T. Nguyen 
May 26, 2007

Rev. Paul D. Nguyen  
May 26, 2007

Rev. Michael J. Murray 
September 18, 1976

Rev. Raymond C. O’Brien 
May 17, 1975

Rev. James P. Oberle, P.S.S. 
June 27, 1987

Rev. Grzegorz Okulewicz
June 18, 2022

Rev. Msgr. Robert J. Panke 
June 15, 1996

Rev. Kevin P. O’Reilly 
December 14, 1984

Rev. Adam Y. Park 
May 28, 2005
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Rev. Msgr. Charles J. Parry 
May 23, 1981

Rev. Joseph F. Perkins 
May 18, 1968

Rev. Joseph B. Pierce 
June 6, 1992

Rev. Ryan I. Pineda 
June 25, 2016

Rev. Benjamin J. Petty 
June 15, 2019

Rev. Jan. T. Pietryga 
June 15, 2019

Rev. Samuel I. Plummer 
June 15, 2013

Rev. J. Michael Quill 
May 29, 1982

Rev. Msgr. Charles E. Pope 
June 24, 1989

Rev. Ronald A. Potts 
June 24, 1989

Rev. Aaron Q. Qureshi 
June 21, 2014

Rev. Msgr. Joseph A. Ranieri 
December 15, 1957
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Rev. John Ming Ruan 
June 14, 1997

Rev. Kevin J. Regan 
June 14, 2008

Rev. Peter J. Reynierse 
June 24, 1995

Rev. Daniele Rebeggiani 
June 20, 2015

Rev. John F. Reutemann 
June 19, 2010

Rev. Vincent J. Rigdon 
May 14, 1977

Rev. Patrick J. Riffle, Jr. 
June 14, 2008

Rev. Robert C. Richardson 
February 13, 1971

Rev. Andrew F. Royals 
May 27, 2006

Rev. Francisco Rodriguez 
June 20, 2020

Rev. Thomas S. Robertson 
June 18, 2022

Rev. David P. Russell 
May 23, 1981
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Rev. Msgr. Joseph F. Sadusky 
May 16, 1970

Rev. Michał Sajnóg 
June 16, 2012

Rev. Michael A. Salah 
June 8, 1991

Rev. Rodolfo A. Salinas-Cabrera 
June 18, 2011

Rev. William A. Ryan 
May 24, 1980

Rev. Michael A. Russo 
June 15, 2019

Rev. Jeffrey F. Samaha 
May 6, 1978

Rev. Pawel Sass 
June 20, 2009

Rev. Brian P. Sanderfoot
May 29, 2004

Rev. Francisco Javier Santaballa 
May 25, 2002

Rev. Marco F. Schad 
June 14, 2008

Rev. Raymond F. Schmidt 
May 26, 1984
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Rev. James M. Stack 
May 17, 1986

Rev. Harry J. Stokes 
June 19, 2010

Rev. Joseph F. Sileo 
May 8, 1971

Rev. Alexander B. Scott 
June 20, 2015

Rev. Christopher J. Seith
June 21, 2014

Rev. Gregory W. Shaffer 
May 27, 2006

Rev. Henry Slevin 
May 26, 1962

Rev. Msgr. K. Bartholomew Smith 
May 23, 1998

Rev. Klaus J. Sirianni 
May 6, 1978

Rev. Mark L. Smith 
May 28, 2005

Rev. Patrick A. Smith 
June 23, 1990

Rev. Roger A. Soley 
September 16, 1978
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Rev. George E. Stuart 
June 24, 1989

Rev. Gary R. Studniewski 
June 24, 1995

Rev. D. Paul Sullins 
May 25, 2002

Rev. Peter J. Sweeney 
June 4, 1961

Rev. Lawrence C. Swink 
May 27, 2006

Rev. Walter J. Tappe 
December 7, 1985

Rev. Michael E. Tietjen 
May 27, 2006

Rev. Tam X. Tran 
June 10, 2000

Rev. Francisco M. Tovar 
May 27, 2006

Rev. Msgr. Eddie L. Tolentino 
June 30, 1984

Rev. Gerard Trancone 
May 17, 1969

Rev. Mark E. Tucker 
May 13, 1989



24

Rev. Francis M. Walsh 
May 6, 1967

Rev. Robert E. Walsh 
May 27, 2006

Rev. Thomas R. Ulshafer, P.S.S. 
May 16, 1970

Rev. Jorge E. Ubau 
June 17, 2017

Rev. Msgr. Peter J. Vaghi 
June 29, 1985

Rev. Saulo Vicente 
June 16, 2012

Rev. Gary T. Villanueva 
May 29, 2004

Rev. Saverio T. Vitturino 
May 6, 1967

Rev. Kyle M. Vance 
June 18, 2022

Rev. Andrew T. Wakefield 
June 17, 2017

Rev. Raymond J. Wadas 
May 13, 1972

Rev. William F. Wadsworth 
June 20, 2015
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Rev. Msgr. James D. Watkins 
June 24, 1989

Rev. David G. Wells 
June 19, 2010

Rev. Msgr. Michael Wilson 
September 27, 1975

Rev. Keith A. Woods 
June 24, 1995 

Rev. Scott Woods 
May 25, 2002

Donald Cardinal Wuerl
December 17, 1966

Rev. Stefan L. Yap 
June 20, 2020 

Rev. Alexander J. Wyvill
June 18, 2022

Rev. Stephen P. Wyble 
June 25, 2016 

Rev. Larry A. Young 
May 24, 2003
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Priests of The Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Washington in the Order of Ordination

1954
Rev. Msgr. Andrew J. Cassin
Rev. Eamon McManus

1957
Rev. Msgr. Joseph A. Ranieri

1959
Rev. Eamon Dignan

1960
Rev. Msgr. T. Ansgar Laczko

1961
Rev. Peter J. Sweeney

1962
Rev. Msgr. Joaquin A. Bazan
Rev. Msgr. Oliver A. McGready
Rev. Henry Slevin

1964
Rev. Percival D’Silva
Most Rev. Francisco Gonzalez, S.F.
Rev. W. Paul Hill
Rev. C. Andre Izac

1965
Rev. Charles H. Muzzey

1966
Rev. L. James Downs
Rev. Msgr. John F. Macfarlane
Rev. Roderick D. McKee
Cardinal Donald Wuerl

1967
Rev. Richard E. Gardiner
Rev. Raymond Kemp
Rev. Saverio T. Vitturino
Rev. Francis M. Walsh

1968
Rev. Msgr. W. Ronald Jameson
Rev. Robert F. Keffer
Rev. Joseph F. Perkins

1969
Rev. John E. Adams
Rev. Msgr. Robert G. Amey
Rev. F. Michael Bryant
Rev. Msgr. Paul M. Dudziak
Rev. Robert D. Duggan
Rev. Msgr. William J. English
Rev. Charles McCann
Rev. John J. Mudd
Rev. Gerard A. Trancone

1970
Rev. Robert A. Finamore
Rev. Robert T. Guillen
Rev. James P. Holloway
Rev. James P. Meyers
Rev. Msgr. Joseph F. Sadusky
Rev. Thomas R. Ulshafer, P.S.S.

1971
Rev. Robert C. Richardson
Rev. Joseph R. Sileo

1972
Rev. Raymond L. Fecteau
Rev. Milton E. Jordan
Rev. Raymond J. Wadas

1973
Rev. David A. Bava
Rev. Msgr. John J. Enzler
Rev. Msgr. Donald S. Essex
Cardinal Wilton D. Gregory
Rev. Joseph P. Kennedy
Rev. M. Valentine Keveny 
Rev. John F. McKay

1974
Rev. Louis J. Faust
Rev. Msgr. Kevin T. Hart
Rev. Thomas M. Kalita
Rev. Robert J. Kosty

1975
Rev. Tesfamariam Baraki
Rev. Michael J. Kelley
Rev. Raymond C. O’Brien
Rev. Msgr. Michael Wilson

1976
Rev. Msgr. Michael J. Mellone
Rev. Michael J. Murray

1977
Rev. Christopher T. Begg
Rev. Y. David Brault
Rev. Michael J. King
Rev. Vincent J. Rigdon

1978
Rev. Msgr. Salvatore A. Criscuolo
Rev. Jeffrey F. Samaha
Rev. Klaus J. Sirianni
Rev. Roger A. Soley

1979
Rev. David M. Fitz-Patrick
Rev. William E. Foley
Rev. William L. Montgomery

1980
Rev. Msgr. Karl A. Chimiak
Rev. Msgr. John Myslinski
Rev. William A. Ryan

1981
Rev. Msgr. Raymond G. East
Rev. Raymond H. Moore
Rev. Msgr. Charles J. Parry
Rev. David P. Russell

1982
Rev. Stephen Carter
Rev. Mark F. Hughes
Rev. John J. Hurley
Rev. Thomas Morrow
Rev. J. Michael Quill

1983
Rev. Paul D. Lee

1984
Rev. Kevin P. O’Reilly
Rev. Raymond F. Schmidt
Rev. Msgr. Eddie L. Tolentino
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1985
Rev. Francis J. Early
Rev. Samuel C. Giese
Rev. Michael T. Jones
Rev. Walter J. Tappe
Rev. Msgr. Peter J. Vaghi

1986
Rev. Peter J. Daly
Rev. Joseph A. Jenkins
Rev. James M. Stack

1987
Rev. John T. Dakes
Rev. James P. Oberle, P.S.S.

1988
Rev. John M. Barry

1989
Rev. Rory T. Conley
Rev. LeRoy J. Fangmeyer
Rev. Msgr. Charles E. Pope
Rev. Ronald A. Potts
Rev. George E. Stuart
Rev. Mark E. Tucker
Rev. Msgr. James D. Watkins

1990
Rev. Agustin Mateo-Ayala
Rev. Patrick A. Smith

1991
Rev. Robert P. Buchmeier
Rev. C. Gregory Butta
Rev. Jaroslaw S. Gamrot
Rev. Msgr. J. Wilfrid Parent
Rev. Michael A. Salah

1992
Rev. Kevin M. Cusick
Rev. Richard K. Gancayco
Rev. Joseph B. Pierce

1993
Rev. Msgr. Charles V. Antonicelli
Rev. David W. Beaubien

1994
Rev. Msgr. Edward J. Filardi
Rev. Andrew B. Gonzalo
Rev. Alfred J. Harris

1995
Rev. Kevin C. Kennedy
Rev. Peter J. Reynierse
Rev. Gary R. Studniewski
Rev. Keith A. Woods

1996
Rev. Timothy K. Baer
Rev. Msgr. Robert J. Panke

1997
Rev. Patrick E. Dempsey
Rev. Michael F. Dolan
Rev. Daniel P. Leary
Rev. John Ming Ruan

1998
Rev. John J. Dillon
Rev. Mark D. Knestout
Rev. Msgr. K. Bartholomew Smith

1999
Rev. Joseph A. Calis

2000
Rev. William H. Gurnee, III
Rev. Thomas G. LaHood
Rev. Tam X. Tran

2001
Rev. Frederick C. Close
Rev. Martin E. Flum
Rev. Peter M. Giovanoni

2002
Rev. Roberto J. Cortes-Campos
Rev. Francisco Javier Santaballa
Rev. D. Paul Sullins
Rev. Scott Woods

2003
Rev. Gregory S. Coan
Rev. Robert W. Golas
Rev. Scott R. Hahn
Rev. Jaime B. Hernandez
Rev. Zygmunt Kurzawinski
Rev. Daniel J. Malaver
Rev. Lawrence A. Young

2004
Rev. Carlos A. Benitez
Rev. William M. Brailsford
Rev. Carter H. Griffin
Rev. John H. Kennealy
Most Rev. Evelio Menjívar
Rev. Brian P. Sanderfoot
Rev. Gary T. Villanueva

2005
Rev. Emanuele DeNigris
Rev. Adam Y. Park
Rev. Mark L. Smith

2006
Rev. Gellert J. Ailer
Rev. Benton L. Garrett
Rev. Grantley D. Gaskin
Rev. Avelino A. Gonzalez
Rev. Andrew F. Royals
Rev. Gregory W. Shaffer
Rev. Lawrence C. Swink
Rev. Michael E. Tietjen
Rev. Francisco M. Tovar
Rev. Robert E. Walsh

2007
Most Rev. Roy E. Campbell, Jr.
Rev. Brian A. Coelho
Rev. John T. Nguyen
Rev. Paul D. Nguyen

2008
Rev. Jose R. DeLeon
Rev. Vincent J. DeRosa
Most Rev. Juan Esposito
Rev. Mark R. Ivany
Rev. Kevin J. Regan
Rev. Patrick J. Riffle, Jr.
Rev. Marco F. Schad

Priests of The Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Washington in the Order of Ordination
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2009
Rev. James D. Boccabella
Rev. Michael W. Briese
Rev. Alain M. Colliou
Rev. Charles A. Cortinovis
Rev. Daniel T. Gallaugher
Rev. Edward A. Hegnauer
Rev. Andrew M. Morkunas
Rev. Pawel Sass

2010
Rev. Ismael N. Ayala
Rev. Raphael Blake Evans-Campos
Rev. Charles M. Gallagher
Rev. Justin A. Huber
Rev. Anthony E. Lickteig
Rev. John F. Reutemann
Rev. Harry J. Stokes
Rev. David G. Wells

2011
Rev. William P. Carloni
Rev. Alejandro Diaz
Rev. Agustin Lopez
Rev. Rodolfo A. Salinas-Cabrera

2012
Rev. Daniel B. Carson
Rev. Patrick S. Lewis
Rev. Mario A. Majano
Rev. Michal Sajnog
Rev. Saulo Vicente

2013
Rev. Francisco E. Aguirre
Rev. Rafael Barbieri de Carvalho
Rev. Mark A. Cusick
Rev. Shaun T. Foggo
Rev. Scott S. Holmer
Rev. Samuel I. Plummer

2014
Rev. Timothy G. Daniel
Rev. Tony A. D’Souza
Rev. Kenneth J. Gill
Rev. Cezary Kozubek
Rev. Charles E. Luckett
Rev. Aaron M. Qureshi
Rev. Christopher J. Seith

2015
Rev. Martino I. Choi
Rev. Angel G. Fermín
Rev. Matthew J. Fish
Rev. Robert G. Maro
Rev. Santiago Martin
Rev. Conrad T. Murphy
Rev. Daniele Rebeggiani
Rev. Alexander B. Scott
Rev. William F. Wadsworth

2016
Rev. Jonathan A. Berard 
Rev. Alberto Biondi
Rev. Robert P. Boxie, III
Rev. Keith T. Burney
Rev. Philip W. Ilg
Rev. Ryan I. Pineda
Rev. Stephen P. Wyble

2017
Rev. Benjamin A. Garcia
Rev. Robert F. Kilner
Rev. Jorge E. Ubau
Rev. Andrew T. Wakefield

2018
Rev. Oscar A. Astigarraga
Rev. Andrew C. Clyne
Rev. Kevin A. Fields

2019
Rev. John B. Benson
Rev. Joseph R. Cwik
Rev. Brendan G. Glasgow
Rev. Christian P. Huebner
Rev. Ebuka V. Mbanude
Rev. Stefan I. Megyery
Rev. Patrick M. Mullan
Rev. Benjamin J. Petty
Rev. Jan T. Pietryga
Rev. Michael A. Russo

2020
Rev. Patrick S. Agustin
Rev. Nathanael P. Anderson
Rev. James D. Glasgow
Rev. Jeremy W. Hammond
Rev. Emanuel P. Lucero
Rev. James M. Morrison
Rev. Francisco Rodriguez
Rev. Stefan L. Yap

2021
Rev. Nicholas P. Morrison

2022
Rev. Gerald N. Andrews
Rev. Ryan J. Braam
Rev. Mattia Cortigiani
Rev. Carlos de Rodrigo Gutiérrez
Rev. Peter F. Mlynarczyk
Rev. James M. Morgan
Rev. Grzegorz Okulewicz
Rev. Thomas S. Robertson
Rev. Kyle M. Vance
Rev. Alexander J. Wyvill

Priests of The Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Washington in the Order of Ordination
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